505947290 03/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5994010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAVEMARKET, INC.	10/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCATION LABS, INC.	
Street Address:	5980 HORTON STREET, SUITE 675	
City:	EMERYVILLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16024606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com
Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 1:4801 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1000Address Line 4:KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	517284.10345
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE ACEVEDO
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Acevedo/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger - Name Change to Location Labs#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Name Change to Location Labs#page2.tif

PATENT 505947290 REEL: 051996 FRAME: 0853

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:08 PM 10/15/2014 FILED 02:08 PM 10/15/2014 SRV 141295923 - 3255648 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

DERAILLEUR ACQUISITION CORP. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

WAVEMARKET, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

WaveMarket, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Each of the constituent corporations, Company and Derailleur Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Merger Sub"), is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of September 2, 2014 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among AVG Technologies USA, Inc. ("Parent"), a Delaware corporation, Merger Sub, Company, and certain other parties set forth therein, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Merger Sub with and into Company (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (and, with respect to Merger Sub, by written consent of its sole stockholder pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware).

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation in the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") shall be WaveMarket, Inc. hereby amended to be Location Labs, Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Company as in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as set forth in Exhibit A hereto and shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

5980 Horton Street Suite 675 Emeryville, CA 94608

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall become effective upon filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

PATENT REEL: 051996 FRAME: 0854 WAVEMARKET, INC.

Ву;

Tasso Roumellotis
Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 051996 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 03/03/2020